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KASSAA
Basketball, Volleyball, Football, Ice hockey, Field hockey, Rugby, Soccer, Baseball

Rob Druce r.druce@cogeco.ca    phone:  613.389.7347 cell:613.532.2220
Curling: Helena Huskilson, KCVI huskilsonh@limestone.on.ca 544-4811
Track: Kim James, KCVI jameskim@limestone.on.ca 544-4811

Prescott-Russell
Girls Volleyball:  Phil Goudreau, Embrun goudph@csdceo.on.ca 613.443.2186.
Boys Basketball:  Wayne Lee, VC wayne.lee@ucdsb.on.ca
Badminton: Damien Morin, Le Sommet damien.morin@cepeo.on.ca 632-6059 
Girls Hockey Nadine Bourdeau, Embrun  bourna@csdceo.on.ca
Boys Hockey  Michel Bédard, L'Escale bedami@csdceo.on.ca 
Track: René Gauthier, Plantagenet gautre@csdceo.on.ca 673-5124
Soccer: Isabelle Pageau pageis78@hotmail.com 632-7055

École Personne
responsable

Téléphone Télécopie Courriel

ÉS Casselman Bern Boulerice 764-2991 x303 764-3390 bernboulerice@hotmail.com

ÉS Embrun Pierrette Lavergne 443-2186 x232 443-9043 lavepi@csdceo.on.ca

ES Plantagenet Éric Arago 673-5124 673-2294 ericarago@hotmail.com

L’Escale André Parisien 446-5169 x243 446-6219 a.parisien@sympatico.ca

Le Relais Stéphane Hamelin 525-3315 525-5596 hamsteph@hotmail.com

ESR Hawkesbury Philippe Lauzon 632-7055 632-5455 phil_lauzon@hotmail.com 

Le Sommet Damien Morin
Joelle Marleau

632-6059
632-6059

632-7808
632-7808

damien.morin@cepeo.on.ca
joelle.marleau@cepeo.on.ca

RDHS Karen Kryviak 446-7347 446-1667 karen.kryviak@ucdsb.on.ca 

VCI Kathleen Fraser-
Collins

678-2023 678-6490 kathleen.fraser-
collins@ucdsb.on.ca

St-Francis Scott Stoqua 487-2913 487-3856 scott.stoqua@cdsbeo.on.ca

St-Thomas
Aquinas

Penelope Longval 445-0810 445-1520 penelope.longval@cdsbeo.on
.ca

L’Académie de la
Seigneurie

Patrick Duval 764-0550 764-0110    
patrick.duval@cepeo.on.ca  
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LCIAA
Football                  Steve Sharp            CPHS          steve.sharp@ucdsb.on.ca
Basketball (B&G)  Dominic Marando    St. John's      dominic.marando@cdsbeo.on.ca
Volleyball (B)        Tony Quick            ND                tony.quick@cdsbeo.on.ca
Volleyball (G)         Kristen Drouin      Smiths Falls   kristen.drouin@ucdsb.on.ca
Cross Country         Brian Dickie             CPHS
Boys Soccer           Elizabeth Anderson  S.F               elizabeth.anderson@ucdsb.on.ca
Badminton               Diana King               CPHS            diana.king@ucdsb.on.ca
Curling                     Diane Constantin    CPHS            diane.constantin@ucdsb.on.ca
Girls Hockey (Inv)   Dan Hayes          St. John's     dan.hayes@cdsbeo.on.ca
Alpine Skiing       Emily Sheffield       Almonte        emily.sheffield@ucdsb.on.ca
Snowbording       Emily Sheffield       Almonte        emily.sheffield@ucdsb.on.ca
Nordic Skiing          Lynn Carss (see above)
Wrestling (Inv)       Bill Wheeler    Smiths Falls bill.wheeler@ucdsb.on.ca
Girls Soccer            Paul Frey            CPHS         paul.frey@ucdsb.on.ca

Tony Quick Notre Dame tony.quick@cdsbeo.on.ca
Golf                         Lori McCabe ADHS
Tennis (Inv)              Kristen Allen          Smiths Falls  kristen.allen@ucdsb.on.ca
Track & Field           Tammy Bovaird    Notre Dame  tammy.bovaird@cdsbeo.on.ca
Swimming (Inv)       Sasha Warner      St. John's    sasha.warner@cdsbeo.on.ca
Boys Hockey (Inv)  Dave Chaplin      ND        dave.chaplin@cdsbeo.on.ca
Rugby (B/G - Inv)  Dave Mackenzie    St. John's dave.mackenzie@cdsbeo.on.ca

UOVHSAA
B-Ball / V-Ball / Soccer Rico Giardini rico.giardini@sympatico.ca
SKI & SNOWBOARD Darren Matthews matthewsd@fc.renfrew.edu.on.ca
CURLING BARB SCOTT-COLE (OHS) bacole-hillcrest@renfrew.net

COLLEEN STRAAHOF (OHS) straahofc@fc.renfrew.edu.on.ca
GIRLS HOCKEY STU CLOSE (FHS) closes@fc.renfrew.edu.on.ca

KEVIN GRAVEL (FHS)
BOYS HOCKEY BRYAN BAIRD (FHS) bairdb@fc.renfrew.edu.on.ca
BADMINTON G-9 SUE COTNAM (BSCHS) suecotnam@yahoo.com
BADMINTON G-10,11 TRACY GILCHRIST (FHS) tgilchrist@sympatico.ca
BADMINTON - VARS PETER KIM (MHS) kimp@fc.renfrew.edu.on.ca
TRACK & FIELD JANET R-SCHOENFELDT (OHS) reichej@renfrew.edu.on.ca

BERNIE EVANS (MVDHS) evansb@fc.renfrew.edu.on.ca
RICK SCHROEDER (GPHS)

BANTAM BOYS BASKETBALL ADAM NOACK (RCI) adamnoack@hotmail.com
TENNIS N/A
GOLF GORD EADY (RCI) elgordo27@hotmail.com
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SD & G

Vball (boys) Chantal Armstrong chantal.armstrong@ucdsb.on.ca
(Char-Lan) school: 613-347-2441 home: 613-931-3375

Vball (girls) Katherine Adams Glengarry 525-1066
Bball (boys) Jack Chisholm St. Joe's 932-0349
Bbal (girls) Jamie Carr CCVS 932-8360
Soccer (boys) Joanne Dexter Citadelle 933-0172
Soccer (girls) Joanne Dexter Citadelle 933-0172
Hockey (boys) Keith Dickson St. Joe's 932-0349
Hockey (girls) Lyle Ferguson Char-Lan 347-2441
XC Julie Green North Dundas 448-2328
Track & Field Luc Rozon L'Heritage 933-3318
Rugby (boys) Bill Swinden CCVS 932-8360
Rugby (girls) Bill Swinden CCVS 932-8360
Badminton Linda Aleinik Holy Trinity 936-0319
Golf Trevor Thompson Seaway 652-4878
Tennis Sue Dulmage Glengarry 525-1066
Curling Ian Wilson North Dundas 448-2328

LGSSAA

Boys Basketball Mike Hoy (North Grenville) michael.hoy@ucdsb.on.ca
Girls Volleyball Heather Burns (North Grenville) heather.burns@ucdsb.on.ca
Badminton MargiVan Asseldonk (BCI) margi.van_asseldonk@ucdsb.on.ca
Boys Hockey Richard Swann (Rideau) richard.swann@ucdsb.on.ca
Girls Hockey Peter Murphy (St. Mary) peter.murphy@cdsbeo.on.ca
Soccer Dave Rancourt (St. Mary) dave.rancourt@cdsbeo.on.ca
Curling Don Lewis (Gananoque) donald.lewis@ucdsb.on.ca (not sure)
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